
Landesmeisterschaften 

Großkalibergewehr offene Visierung / 

Zielfernrohr
am 16. September in Kölsa

GK-Liegendkampf, OV

Schützenklasse

1 Richter Mike SG Bad Liebenwerda 100 100 100 = 300

2 Richter Frank SG Bad Liebenwerda 99 100 99 = 298

3 Kohl Siegmar SG Bad Liebenwerda 99 99 98 = 296

4 Haase Wolfgang SG Bad Liebenwerda 97 98 98 = 293

5 Hecht Dietmar SG Schönewalde 99 95 98 = 292

6 Globig Ralf SG Schönewalde 97 95 95 = 287

7 Wendt Ulf SV Falkenberg/Elster 85 84 80 = 249

Senioren männlich

1 Kiehl Albert SG Schönewalde 99 96 98 = 293

GK-Liegendkampf, OV, außer Wertung

Schützenklasse

1 Schulenberg Wolfgang 99 96 97 = 292

GK-Liegendkampf, ZF

Schützenklasse

1 Haase Wolfgang SG Bad Liebenwerda 91 98 98 = 287

2 Kohl Siegmar SG Bad Liebenwerda 97 93 95 = 285

3 Richter Frank SG Bad Liebenwerda 90 96 97 = 283

4 Richter Mike SG Bad Liebenwerda 89 93 98 = 280

5 Förster Dietmar SG Bad Liebenwerda 99 89 88 = 276

6 Hecht Dietmar SG Schönewalde 91 93 80 = 264

7 Göhlert Jens SG Bad Liebenwerda 84 91 87 = 262

8 Schemel Uwe SG "Zum Linther Hof" 90 82 89 = 261

9 Globig Ralf SG Schönewalde 81 84 84 = 249



10 Waschk Fred SV Seelow 75 74 71 = 220

11 Aßmann Karsten SG zu Potsdam 3 7 39 = 49

Altersklasse männlich

1 Wieland Thomas SG zu Potsdam 63 79 77 = 219

2 Miethke Rainer SV Seelow 59 41 42 = 142

3 Sepold Lutz SV Seelow 51 45 44 = 140

Senioren männlich

1 Kiehl Albert SG Schönewalde 93 96 95 = 284

2 Supper Gerhard SG zu Potsdam 43 27 12 = 82

Mannschaften

GK-Liegendkampf, OV

1 Liebenwerda 891

Richter Frank 298

Richter Mike 300

Haase Wolfgang 293

_

2 Schönewalde 872

Globig Ralf 287

Kiehl Albert 293

Hecht Dietmar 292

_

GK-Liegendkampf, ZF

1 Liebenwerda I 848

Kohl Siegmar 285

Richter Frank 283

Richter Mike 280

_

2 Liebenwerda II 825

Göhlert Jens 262

Haase Wolfgang 287

Förster Dietmar 276



_

3 Schönewalde 797

Kiehl Albert 284

Globig Ralf 249

Hecht Dietmar 264

_

4 Seelow 502

Miethke Rainer 142

Sepold Lutz 140

Waschk Fred 220

_

5 Potsdam 350

Aßmann Karsten 49

Supper Gerhard 82

Wieland Thomas 219

v


